

CITY OF LONG BEACH

COLD MED

best In nation

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & MARINE

2760 N. Studebaker Road, Long Beach, CA 90815-1697 (562) 570-3100 • FAX (562) 570-3109 www.LBParks.org

March 19, 2020

Ms. Aimee Gilbreath, Executive Director The Michelson Found Animals Foundation, Inc. PO Box 1593 Culver City, CA 90232-1593

Ms. Christi Metropole, Executive Director Stray Cat Alliance PO Box 601277 Los Angeles, CA 90066-9477

34289

REFERENCE: HOLDOVER NOTICE FOR AGREEMENT NO. 34289, BETWEEN THE MICHELSON FOUND ANIMALS FOUNDATION, INC., STRAY CAT ALLIANCE, AND THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

Dear Animal Care Partners,

On March 31, 2020, Agreement No. 34289 between The Michelson Found Animals Foundation, Inc., Stray Cat Alliance, and the City of Long Beach will expire. In order to have the time to negotiate a new agreement, receive City of Long Beach Council approval to enter into the new agreement and complete the signature process, we would like to hold over existing Agreement No. 34289 on a month to month basis.

By signing this Notice, it is understood that all provisions of Agreement No. 34289 shall continue in full force and effect on a month to month basis, including the ability to terminate the Agreement upon 30 days notice, until a new agreement is approved by the Long Beach City Council and executed by the parties identified above:

aine Hillet

Aimee Gilbreath, Executive Director The Michelson Found Animals Foundation, Inc.

Thomas B. Modica Acting City Manager City of Long Beach TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER

Christi Metropole

Stray Cat Alliance

APPROVED AS TO FORM , 20 20 CHARLES BARKIN, City) AMY R. WEBBER

"We create community and enhance the quality of life through people, places, programs and satureships"